

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21745/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2019 in RP No. 3368/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREEPAT RAO KAMDE

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
 Mr. W.A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma-B, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention was invited to additional documents filed in I.A. No.180999/2019 which indicate that a demand draft in the sum of Rs.90,000/- was taken out on 29.7.2019. Thus the direction in the order dated 22.7.2019 having been complied.

The Registry to take appropriate steps to effectuate service upon the respondent.

List on 4.10.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

